

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

TIVO INC., a Delaware corporation)	Case No. 2-04CV-01 (Judge Folsom)
Plaintiff,)	
vs.)	
1. EHOSTAR COMMUNICATIONS)	
CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation,)	
2. EHOSTAR DBS CORPORATION, a)	
Colorado corporation, 3. EHOSTAR)	
TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a)	
Texas corporation, and 4. ECHOSPHERE)	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a)	
Colorado limited liability company,)	
5. EHOSTAR SATELLITE LLC, a)	
Colorado limited liability company,)	
Defendants.)	
_____)	
AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS)	
_____)	

**TIVO'S REPLY IN FURTHER SUPPORT OF ITS MOTION FOR EHOSTAR TO BE
HELD IN CONTEMPT FOR VIOLATION OF
THIS COURT'S PERMANENT INJUNCTION**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. EchoStar Cannot Relitigate Infringement Regarding Adjudicated Receivers.....	2
A. All Of The DVRs At Issue In This Motion Are Subject To A Final Judgment Of Infringement That Is Law Of The Case.	2
B. U.S. Patent Law Does Not Override The Law Of The Case Doctrine.....	4
III. The Scope Of The Injunction Was Wholly Appropriate.	5
IV. EchoStar's Other Arguments Lack Merit.....	7
A. The Injunction Is Not Ambiguous.	7
B. EchoStar's Alleged Design Around Does Not Avoid Contempt.	8
1. EchoStar's Technical Arguments Are Procedurally Improper.....	8
2. EchoStar's Non-Infringement Arguments Are Insubstantial.	8
C. The Permanent Injunction Runs Through Expiration Of The Barton Patent, And Cannot Be Satisfied By Momentary Compliance.	10
V. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Abbott Labs. v. Sandoz, Inc.</i> 500 F. Supp. 2d 807 (N.D. Ill. 2007)	5
<i>Abbott Labs. v. TorPharm, Inc.</i> , 503 F.3d 1372 (Fed. Cir. 2007).....	5
<i>Aero Prods. Int'l, Inc. v. Intex Recreation Corp.</i> , 2005 WL 1182430, at *6-7 (N.D. Ill. May 11, 2005).....	4, 5, 8
<i>AFG Indus., Inc. v. Cardinal IG Co.</i> , 375 F.3d 1367 (Fed. Cir. 2004).....	3, 9
<i>Amado v. Microsoft Corp.</i> , 517 F.3d 1353 (Fed. Cir. 2008).....	3
<i>Augustine Med., Inc. v. Progressive Dynamics, Inc.</i> , 194 F.3d 1367 (Fed. Cir. 1999).....	7
<i>Bass Pro Trademarks, L.L.C. v. Cabela's, Inc.</i> , 485 F.3d 1364 (Fed. Cir. 2007).....	5
<i>Carborundum Co. v. Molten Metal Equip. Innovations, Inc.</i> , 72 F.3d 872 (Fed. Cir. 1995).....	4
<i>Central Soya Co. v. Geo. A. Hormel & Co.</i> , 723 F.2d 1573 (Fed. Cir. 1983).....	3
<i>eBay, Inc. v. MercExchange, LLC</i> , 547 U.S. 388 (2006).....	4
<i>Eli Lilly & Co. v. Medtronic, Inc.</i> , 735 F. Supp. 652 (E.D. Pa. 1990)	5, 6, 8
<i>Engel Indus., Inc. v. Lockformer Co.</i> , 166 F.3d 1379 (Fed. Cir. 1999).....	3
<i>GTE Sylvania, Inc. v. Consumers Union</i> , 445 U.S. 375 (1980).....	4
<i>Knorr-Bremse Systeme Fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH v. Dana Corp.</i> , 372 F. Supp. 2d 833 (E.D. Va. 2005)	6
<i>KSM Fastening Systems, Inc. v. H.A. Jones Co.</i> , 776 F.2d 1522 (Fed. Cir. 1985).....	4, 5, 6
<i>Laitram Corp. v. Cambridge Wire Cloth Co.</i> , 863 F.2d 855 (Fed. Cir. 1988)	5
<i>Lyons v. Fisher</i> , 888 F.2d 1071 (5th Cir. 1989)	3

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Messinger v. Anderson</i> , 225 U.S. 436 (1912).....	3
<i>Oakley, Inc. v. Sunglass Hut Int'l</i> , 316 F.3d 1331 (Fed. Cir. 2003).....	7
<i>Panduit Corp. v. Hellermannntyton Corp.</i> , 451 F.3d 819 (Fed. Cir. 2006).....	7
<i>Pfizer Inc. v. Int'l Rectifier Corp.</i> , 217 U.S.P.Q. 157 (C.D. Cal. 1982).....	6
<i>Roberts v. Cooper</i> , 61 U.S. 467 (1857).....	3
<i>Roche Prods., Inc. v. Bolar Pharm. Co.</i> , 733 F.2d 858 (Fed. Cir. 1984).....	6
<i>Star Brite Distrib., Inc. v. Gavin</i> , 746 F. Supp. 633 (N.D. Miss. 1990).....	5
<i>Stryker Corp. v. Davol Inc.</i> , 234 F.3d 1252 (Fed. Cir. 2000).....	10
<i>TiVo Inc. v. EchoStar Commcn's Corp.</i> , 516 F.3d 1290 (Fed. Cir. 2008).....	2
<i>Trans-World Mfg. Corp. v. Al Nyman & Sons, Inc.</i> , 750 F.2d 1552 (Fed. Cir. 1984).....	6
<i>W.L. Gore & Assocs., Inc. v. Garlock, Inc.</i> , 842 F.2d 1275 (Fed. Cir. 1988).....	3
<i>Walker v. City of Birmingham</i> , 388 U.S. 307 (1967).....	4
 <u>Statutes</u>	
18 U.S.C. § 401.....	6
35 U.S.C. § 283.....	6
